

Date: 19 May 2020

**Re: Freedom of Information Request**  
**Ref: 105- 2020**

Thank you for your email dated the 5<sup>th</sup> May 2020, requesting information relating to admissions and mortuary services.

The information that you require is as follows:

**Please take this as a request as a Freedom of Information Request. If you have more than one site within your trust please provide the information as a total for the whole trust and not on a site-by-site basis.**

- 1. In the year of 2019 how many patients were admitted into your trust into an acute bed? Please discount any community patients**  
**The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust is a tertiary specialist cancer treatment centre and does not have general acute beds.**
- 2. Not including any Covid-19 escalation beds, how many acute beds does your trust have?**  
**Not Applicable, see answer to question 1.**
- 3. In 2019, how many deceased patients were managed within your mortuary services throughout your trust?**  
**Not Applicable, the Trust does not have a mortuary service.**
- 4. Please provide the order codes of the 3 most commonly used/order body bags or concealment bags within your trust in 2019 and provide a breakdown of amounts ordered for these 3 codes. Please include both direct orders and/or those through any procurement frameworks**  
**Not Applicable, see answer to question 3.**

**5. When ordering mortuary products, do you purchase alongside any other trusts in a formal or informal purchasing agreement? If so, please name those trusts**

**Not Applicable, see answer to question 3.**

**6. Do you have hoisting facilities in any of the mortuaries in your trust?**

**Not Applicable, see answer to question 3.**

**7. How many fridges do you have all of your mortuaries within your trust?**

**Not Applicable, see answer to question 3.**

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.